May 7, 2019City Commission Regular Commission Meeting

7.  REGULAR AGENDA:

7.A. RESOLUTION NO. 70-19: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE ABANDONMENT OF 

INTEREST OF A SOUTHWEST PORTION OF THE HUNGERFORD CANAL TOTALING 

APPROXIMATELY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINE (3,849) 

SQUARE FEET, LOCATED PERPENDICULAR TO THE C-15 CANAL, ABUTTING THE 

SOUTH PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 14, AS RECORDED IN THE REPLAT OF TROPIC 

PALM PLAT NO. 2, BOOK 33, PAGES 144 THROUGH 146 OF THE OFFICIAL 

RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY.

Motion to approve Resolution No.